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ETEL GENNA NACIO VG-88 VG-88-MS 3YR | 1ST JUNIOR 3 YEAR OLD EXPO RICHMOND 2023 | BROWNDALE MACNUT P NICKY VG-87 3YR 88-MS

© FERME ETEL | PATTY JONES 

 20, rue Drolet | Victoriaville, QC | G6S 0S8 | Tél. : 819 357.2145 | Cell. : 819 806.2145 | www.holdstargenetique.com | holdstargenetique@gmail.com 

PETTON

NACIO P
288HO221 

HULSDALE B

MACNUT PP
80HO338

ROBOT
MILKING
SPECIALIST

DÉCEMBRE |
DECEMBER 2023RED&WHITE

& POLLED SPECIALISTS 

COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP
HULSDALE B SCIENCE MALAKI P EX-91 2Í BRYHILL SCIENCE P

HULSDALE B WINDBROOK MAHALO EX-93

VOGUE A2P2-PP EX-90
HULSDALE B MIRAND MAKALA PP VG-87 2YR MAX

80HO341 
CANM14168125
DOB : 01/19/2022

PP RCHULSDALE B

He is +12 Conformation // He is +9 F&L // He is +11 Rump

4TH : HULSDALE B DENZEL MAUI VG-87 3Í
5TH : HULSDALE B GOLDWYN MAKENZIE VG-87
6TH : DONAVON LHEROS MIMI VG-85

MGD : HULSDALE B SCIENCE MALAKI P EX-91 2Í
MS : 91 | F&L : 93 | DS : 91 | RP : 92

DAM : HULSDALE B MIRAND MAKALA PP VG-87 2YR MAX

MGGD : HULSDALE B WINDBROOK MAHALO EX-93

A2A2
ß-Casein

ROBOT
MILKING
SPECIALIST 

Stature
Strength
Body Depth
Dairy Form
Rump Angle
Thurl Width
Rear Legs-Side View
Rear Legs-Rear View
Foot Angle
Feet & Legs Score
F. Udder Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Cleft
Udder Depth
Front Teat Placement
Rear Teat Placement
Teat Length

1.91
1.13
1.38
1.25
0.92
1.97

-0.38
1.18
1.45
1.08
2.65
3.17
3.03
2.02
1.79
0.70
1.80
0.05

GENOMIC DECEMBER 2023

PRODUCTION DECEMBER 2023
GPA

GTPI
MILK
FAT
% FAT
PROTEIN
% PROTEIN
TYPE
UDDER COMP.
F. & L. COMP.

3033
225
41

0.28
10

0.02
12
9
9

2376
487
43

0.09
13

-0.01
2.31
2.24
1.08

NUMBER
ONE
CONFORMATION

POLLED RC
IN CANADA

$65 $90

20, rue Drolet | Victoriaville, QC | G6S 0S8 | Tél. : 819 357.2145 | Cell. : 819 806.2145 | www.holdstargenetique.com | holdstargenetique@gmail.com 20, rue Drolet | Victoriaville, QC | G6S 0S8 | Tél. : 819 357.2145 | Cell. : 819 806.2145 | www.holdstargenetique.com | holdstargenetique@gmail.com

AZOOM
840M3220169853 DATE OF BIRTH : 11/07/2021

54HO1042

HAPPEN x AVALANCHE*RC x ADVENT-RED 

LUCK-E

MGD : LUCK-E ADVENT ASIA EX-94 2Í

Stature
Strength
Body Depth
Dairy Form
Rump Angle
Thurl Width
Rear Legs-Side View
Rear Legs-Rear View
Foot Angle
Feet & Legs Score
F. Udder Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Cleft
Udder Depth
Front Teat Placement
Rear Teat Placement
Teat Length

3.70
1.36
2.09
2.77

-0.88
2.57
0.42
2.07
2.60
2.03
4.48
4.82
3.24
1.25
4.20
0.42
0.11

-0.26

GENOMIC DECEMBER 2023

4TH : LUCK-E SKYCHIEF ARIZONA  EX-90
5TH : HART-LYN STARBUCK ASHLEY  EX-94
6TH : KACHINA VALIANT ACT  VG-86
7TH : DODEB MATT ACTRESS  EX-93
8TH : LAMKINLAND B MATT ACTRESS  VG-85

SIRE : SIEMERS HAPPEN
DAM : LUCK-E AVALANCHE AZOOM  EX-93
MGS : DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE
MGD : LUCK-E ADVENT ASIA  EX-94 2Í
MGGS : KHW KITE ADVENT-RED  EX-94
MGGD : LUCK-E BLITZ AUSTRALIA  VG-87

PRODUCTION DECEMBER 2023
GPA

GTPI
MILK
FAT
% FAT
PROTEIN
% PROTEIN
CONF. | TYPE
UDDER COMP.
F. & L. COMP.

2740
185

16
0.06

-1
-0.06

9
9
3

2272
436

22
0.02

4
-0.03
3.79
3.07
2.03

20, rue Drolet | Victoriaville, QC | G6S 0S8 | Tél. : 819 357.2145 | Cell. : 819 806.2145 | www.holdstargenetique.com | holdstargenetique@gmail.com

$65 $90

A2A2
ß-Casein

ROBOT
MILKING
SPECIALIST 

IN USA
+3.79 PTAT

DAM : LUCK-E AVALANCHE AZOOM EX-93

 RC 
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LÉGENDE/LEGEND : RED | RC | POLLED

LUCK-E ADVANCER

HAMMING ADVANCER FELICITY

NH STAR RED

ROCKLEDGE STAR RED ROSE

SHG AVALANCHE LOTTO-RED

BOURGIVAL LOTORED SACHA

NH DG ARMAGEDON P BROOKVIEW REDLIGHT-RED BROOKVIEW REDLIGHT-RED 

FOREST-RIDGE RDLT MAMBO-RED HILROSE REDLITE ARIA-RED

HULSDALE B MACNUT PP

BROWNDALE MACNUT P NICKY VG-87 88-MS

PETTON NACIO P RC

ROSSIE EL WILLOWS-EDGE LOTTO MARIEKE FANKIS ARMAGEDON AUSTRALIA P

SHG AVALANCHE LOTTO-RED

SJK I AM RED PP | #1 GTPI RED PP USA515HO381 POWERFUL PP VG-87SOLITAIR P NLDM7303071812574MPGMPGA2A210.23 $60$85 I AM RED PP3102 35 20.15 1.1451-0.049941168 614-1-3 3 H|S31.44 5 0 -5 3-3 -500 -23 É|W323-400.69 1 1 3 C|C2 É|W 542110 104-2 02 B|L-2 102 103 101 100 106 103

DG OH DALVATOR RC515HO343 RUBICON VG-85SALVATORE RC NLDM8823874372640MPGA1A111.15 MPG $50$75 DALVATOR RC3319 51 50.00 1.6152-0.0815541502 601-23 2 H|S41.84 8 5 -2 5-3 221 C|S 42 R|C4450-11.35 7 1 3 D|S6 R|C 524106 1020 1 R|B2 H|H-3 103 103 98 95 103 104

LINDENRIGHT ZEPHIR P721HO012 CHIEF EX-90MIRAND-PP CANM128737702352MPGMPGA2A210.04 $50 ZEPHIR P2916 28 80.00 2.41130.12373620 17662 6 H|S82.02 6 4 0 64 -1122 L|L 51 R|C678181.43 3 4 2 D|S0 451100 1009 1 A|A1 B|L4 99 100 97 103 100 100

DEWGOOD RINGLEADER-RED566HO1336 SALVATORE EX-90SWINGMAN-RED USAM1449003672494MPGMPGA1A214.75 $50 RINGLEADER-RED2972 37 2-0.11 2.0044-0.2617421366 5002-3 5 H|S21.54 6 1 -3 4-2 -761 C|S 23 É|W-156-5-21.06 3 6 04 É|W 432104 1060 003 104 96 97 102 103 102

NH STAR RED288HO275 APPRENTICE VG-85RUBELS-RED DEUM7709720692658MPGMPGA2A214.44 $65 STAR RED3426 75 90.05 1.74560.1514631177 66265 1 H|S61.34 4 2 1 55 120 -14 É|W683041.25 7 5 8 C|C5 R|C 451105 1029 1 A|A03 105 99 93 101 109 106

DUDOC ICE CREAMER RC721HO013 ZIPIT-P VG-86SHIMMER CANM1201037372572MPGMPGA1A210.51 $60 ICE CREAMER RC3327 51 7-0.13 1.9245-0.1618061840 48922 4 H|S62.26 6 4 -4 4-1 232 C|S 54 R|C356321.27 8 3 2 C|C5 R|C 478103 1034 01 B|L0 105 100 101 99 101 102

MR ROLLEN-NS BY THE WAY-RED PP566HO1337 JAX P VG-88WEBSTER-P 840M32026430472621MPGMPGA1A28.01 $50 BY THE WAY-RED3083 34 30.17 1.61340.17375787 603-12 2 H|S21.30 4 2 1 11 101 L|L 52 R|C-1-15-2-11.32 2 -3 1 C|C2 R|C 625105 105-1 3 R|B1 H|H3 103 107 97 99 100 100

JOOK SPOT ON PP566HO1349 LUSTER-P VG-85MONUMENT-P 840M32243369462835MPGMPGA2A210.23 $50 SPOT ON PP3433 104 10.32 0.76690.59942955 887-2-2 1 H|S21.20 5 -2 -5 -2-8 230 -26 É|W002-300.00 2 -3 3 C|C3 É|W 524106 1040 1 R|B0-6 97 102 103 99 103 105

DICKLANDS THE GAMBLER RED322HO023 MCGUCCI VG-86UNSTOPABULL CANM133275201970MPGMPGA1A213.28 $50 GAMBLER RED2457 -16 90.02 2.96-150.04-501-256 -23045 3 H|S62.01 9 9 4 58 096 C|S 89 R|C27610102.05 9 4 2 D|S7 R|C 29597 974 02 H|H6 96 93 102 102 91 99

BLACK SILVER MANDALORIAN P RC721HO005 BANDARES GP-82MIRAND-PP CANM1114469972356MPGMPGA2A210.46 $50 MANDALORIAN P RC2770 21 7-0.06 3.0811-0.015621210 1798-2 9 H|S73.08 2 0 -1 51 -7115 C|S 211 R|C689791.49 3 5 4 C|C10 R|C 40599 998 6 A|A6 B|L3 104 98 108 104 100 105

BROWNDALE MANEUVER PP RC80HO340 SCIENCE P EX-91MIRAND-PP CANM134809172246MPGMPGA2A28.28 $65$90 MANEUVER PP RC2841 7 10-0.09 2.222-0.05378585 15444 3 H|S92.05 4 5 2 72 -650 14 R|C3676121.18 8 13 4 C|C1 R|C 415103 941 03 H|H9 97 101 105 104 103 103

GOLDEN-OAKS A TURBO-RED288HO281 AVALANCHE EX-90ALTITUDE-RED 840M32091857682085MPGMPGA1A211.82 $65$85 TURBO-RED2581 -18 11-0.08 3.378-0.32453750 -17771 8 H|S102.73 12 5 -3 78 -4140 67 R|C410910121.70 8 7 3 C|C7 R|C 35099 1018 1 A|A4 B|L5 97 94 104 107 91 102

LUCK-E ADVANCER RC54HO968 KING DOC EX-92MOOVIN 840M32201698182026MPGMPGA1A210.98 $65$90 ADVANCER RC2595 4 140.16 3.6300.25-613-488 -234108 9 H|S112.24 8 11 6 107 5151 L|L 134 R|C71398112.62 10 7 6 D|S5 R|C 19494 966 3 A|A4 B|L12 97 88 97 100 87 97

DGF DANI P288HO280 KING DOC VG-86MIRAND-PP NLDM6143896692570MPGMPGA1A211.88 $50 DANI P2974 38 7-0.02 3.59220.08746874 37661 5 H|S62.50 9 4 1 126 -8152 C|S 815 R|C85515152.20 6 14 5 C|C6 R|C 461100 9712 1 R|B2 H|H6 100 102 100 101 98 106

AIJA WOLFGANG P RC288HO259 KING DOC EX-90MIRAND-PP CANM134945272616MPGMPGA2A212.29 $65$85 WOLFGANG P RC3055 24 70.03 2.8627-0.026861193 4783-2 6 H|S72.83 5 2 -4 62 -1076 C|S 28 R|C6886101.71 7 10 6 C|C7 R|C 488103 965 003 104 104 103 101 103 103

LINDENRIGHT MOOVIN PP RED721HO022 MIRAND-PP VG-86NIPIT-PP CANM136442312785MPG 2282MPGA2A28.62 $65$85 MOOVIN PP RED20 110.16 2.95170.20-5763 9094 8 H|S82.50 6 6 2 75 -4101 C|S 52 R|C1794131.91 8 14 2 C|C1 É|W 3329599 9496 1021011041024 4 A|A3 B|L11

LINDENRIGHT MOOVIT PP721HO026 MIRAND-PP VG-87ILLUSTRATOR-P CANM136442342955MPG 2442MPGA2A215.60 $65$85 MOOVIT PP28 11-0.06 2.8380.08421864 28086 3 H|S81.84 6 7 4 96 -394 L|L 66 R|C5657112.14 9 9 3 D|S4 R|C 41498102 9999 1021041091009 03 B|L10

TTM TV EASY-OFF PP566HO1351 RIVETING VG-88BOEING-P-RED 840M32150048952673MPGMPGA2A210.31 $50 EASY-OFF PP3313 78 30.22 1.04470.48655867 68940 5 H|S31.46 7 -1 -3 -2-4 320 43 R|C-4740-10.56 2 1 6 D|S0 524105 102-5 7 A|A6 B|L3 99 103 103 99 99 108

CYCLE DBACK JACKSON-RED | 86% GP+566HO1282 GOLD CHIP EX-90DIAMONDBACK 840M31369347951854127246A2A27.90 $50 JACKSON-RED2406 -29 60.03 2.06-6-0.17-271-80 -30132 5 H|S41.27 2 6 0 -11 471 L|L 62 R|C-455-161.50 7 1 1 C|C5 R|C 38798 974 1 R|B2 H|H6 96 98 102 94 99 100

HUL. B MACNUT PP | 84% GP+ | 2 EX | 152 VG80HO338 SCIENCE P EX-91ADAGIO-P CANM1272732923165861427A2A28.45 $65$90 MACNUT PP3074 4 80.13 1.5235-0.14530520 24131 5 H|S51.37 6 12 -4 11 -251 C|S 35 É|W-337-2101.38 11 9 3 C|C13 É|W 497107 99-1 01 H|H8 95 103 102 97 102 106

BROOKVIEW REDLIGHT-RED | 82% GP+566HO1312 DOORMAN EX-90UNSTOPABULL USAM144557907186496215A1A18.98 $50 REDLIGHT-RED2293 -67 50.03 2.20-39-0.16-1248-961 -332-1-4 13 H|S82.20 9 -2 -5 -511 -275 C|S 103 É|W1611391.37 2 1 3 D|S3 R|C 515104 1014 2 R|B4 H|H-1 99 103 104 101 96 100

PETTON NACIO-P RC | 85% GP+288HO221 PRESIDENT VG-87SILLIAN FRAM29398128592492351600A1A17.49 $60 NACIO-P RC3127 43 70.11 2.32210.30224175 300-24 9 H|S81.89 1 11 2 31 493 L|L -33 É|W147492.14 4 4 5 D|S1 R|C 497103 101-1 2 A|A5 H|H-2 105 102 99 102 100 106

SUGAR-C JUST IN TIME PP RC566HO1320 ZIPIT-P VG-85SIMPLICITY-P RC 840M313899738325642545A1A29.06 $50 JUST IN TIME PP RC3039 44 3-0.11 1.1349-0.2618602147 56150 6 H|S21.08 3 -2 -4 2-1 -261 L|L 51 É|W-435-410.50 3 3 6 C|C0 497104 103-2 4 A|A5 B|L6 102 101 102 97 102 104

NH DG ARMAGEDON P515HO350 MONTEREY EX-95SPLENDID DEUM7706554982555105200 $60$75 ARMAGEDON P2904 62 60.21 3.20430.355706189.60 37354 11 H|S72.84 10 -8 0 80 -190 76 R|C-299-1101.71 -1 7 3 C|C9 R|C 28596 1007 01 B|L3 94 91 100 105 91 99A1A2

SIO P JBT182HO1079 CRUSHABULL VG-87ILLUSTRATOR-P FRAM29348004792460MPGMPGA2A210.19 $65$85 SIO P2994 19 110.09 3.14150.12128530 29154 6 H|S92.68 4 7 6 74 -391 C|S 65 R|C5777111.99 8 10 2 D|S10 R|C 460103 1035 2 A|A2 B|L3 101 99 106 104 97 101

ERNEST-ANTHONY-I HAVE TOO RC733HO007 KING DOC EX-92LATENITE-P-RED CANM142148152571MPGMPGA2A212.01 $65$90 HAVE TOO RC3073 39 100.06 3.2445-0.0311301335 37859 0102.17 5 1 7 1210 0105 L|L 32 R|C12568111.32 1 2 2 C|C3 R|C 39697 9612 2 R|B1 H|H4 97 99 92 104 98 99

HULSDALE B  MCDAVID PP  | #1 TYPE PP CDN80HO341 MIRAND-PP VG-87A2P2-PP CANM141681252376MPGMPGA2A212.52 $65$90 MCDAVID PP3033 41 120.02 2.31100.28225487 252115 3 H|S92.24 7 5 4 4-1 162 L|L 57 R|C978781.08 9 5 1 D|S1 É|W 405102 9910 7 A|A4 B|L8 97 98 97 103 101 105

LINDENRIGHT MOORAND P721HO011 JORDY-RED EX-90MIRAND-PP CANM136442062098MPGMPGA2A28.77 $50$85 MOORAND P2629 -14 10-0.13 3.15-13-0.1582349 -9180 5 H|S92.07 6 7 1 66 -7132 L|L 55 R|C4687132.06 9 10 1 D|S6 R|C 406101 958 2 A|A4 B|L8 104 100 104 107 97 104

CLAYNOOK ZELDA RC721HO025 COCKPIT GP-83RANGER RED CANM140739332860MPGMPGA2A212.36 $65$85 ZELDA RC3788 124 80.26 1.84730.6511851100 83263 2 H|S41.67 7 4 -4 8-2 -305 C|S 12 R|C447-521.01 11 5 5 C|C9 R|C 505109 1084 4 A|A4 B|L3 104 99 99 102 99 105

AOT REDEYE HEFNER-RED288HO287 HAWAI EX-90REDEYE P 840M32242392802714MPGMPGA2A210.75 $65$85 HEFNER-RED3215 54 50.02 2.54440.0412291491 628-10 6 H|S62.29 9 4 -3 4-1 -551 C|S 73 R|C-259061.80 5 4 1 D|S7 R|C 496106 105-3 1 R|B1 H|H2 100 100 100 100 105 104

SHG AVALANCHE LOTTO-RED | 89% GP+515HO359 DOORMAN EX-90AVALANCHE DNKM517630478920265978A1A29.63 $65 LOTTO-RED2810 -5 120.04 2.59-20.03-208-351 -15677 4 H|S81.64 4 10 6 311 485 L|L 60455581.72 9 6 05 R|C 377100 1046 1 A|A2 B|L8 99 94 94 103 101 102

TIRSVAD HOTSPOT GEYSER P198HO2194 SNIPER VG-89HOTSPOT P DNKM23714031622615137400A1A29.70 $50 GEYSER P3221 5 20.23 1.1741-0.11461364 534-6-5 8 H|S62.02 8 5 -6 -4-2 -311 C|S 38 É|W-236-371.12 3 7 8 D|S5 É|W 744110 110-1 4 R|B5 H|H-7 102 111 95 98 104 108

SAN RIAN VALER RED P288HO260 APOLL P VG-85ALTAALTUVE ESPM911126423252482MPGMPGA1A18.38 $50 VALER RED P3094 30 50.06 1.3035-0.03839905 49317 030.71 5 3 4 76 114 L|L 06 É|W411-130.67 3 2 4 C|C1 É|W 533107 1054 2 R|B3 H|H2 100 102 97 101 101 102

LUCK-E AZOOM RC54HO01042 AVALANCHE EX-93HAPPEN 840M32201698532272MPGMPGA1A28.94 $65$90 AZOOM RC2740 16 9-0.06 3.79-10.06185436 4553 10 H|S93.07 8 0 1 77 -2110 66 É|W-1119192.03 3 4 22 É|W 36898 995 1 R|B2 H|H9 100 96 104 106 94 105

AOT HARTLAND-RED288HO309 MARK VG-85LATENITE 840M32269546122643MPGMPGA2A211.43 $65$85 HARTLAND-RED3097 38 80.07 2.17300.11648798 5475-1 2 H|S81.96 3 5 -2 51 -660 27 R|C985881.27 6 5 4 C|C8 R|C 497104 995 4 A|A5 B|L0 99 103 96 102 102 104

WIL KITAMI PP RC198HO2197 SALVATORE VG-85HOTSPOT P DEUM5403552892511107248A1A215.40 $60 KITAMI RC2948 12 50.21 1.4240-0.06499631 487-30 5 H|S81.33 4 3 -2 03 -218 L|L -14 É|W-308-240.94 3 5 2 D|S1 É|W 478105 101-4 1 R|B6 H|H0 102 101 103 103 108 105NE
W

NAIKA RED | 89% GP+288HO222 DRESSER EX-92DEVOUR RC FRAM641483781021263748A1A212.38 $60 NAIKA RED 2809 28 60.07 1.7734-0.02766680 9037 1 P|D41.56 2 -2 7 34 327 C|S -46 R|C334880.79 4 3 6 C|C3 R|C 332100 973 004 106 95 105 102 101 100NE
W
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BLONDIN AMNISTY PP RC288HO308 MIRAND-PP VG-87ILLUSTRATOR-P CANM1207819122448MPGMPGA2A214.76 $65$85 AMNISTY PP RC3070 48 110.03 3.22150.31325770 27568 4 H|S72.32 7 10 7 125 -3101 C|S 56 R|C6766101.77 11 9 06 R|C 414100 1027 009 103 97 105 106 96 98


